वारतीय गर - यायिक

पचास रुपये

FIFTY RUPEES

ক.50

Rs.50

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

असम ASSAM

Sept.

965885

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

BETWEEN

Department of Bengali, Tezpur College, Tezpur, Sonitpur, Assam, 784001 here-in-after referred to as the First party.(To be represented by the Principal, Tezpur College and Head, Department of Bengali, Tezpur College.)

AND

Department of Bengali, Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College, Dhekiajuli, Sonitpur, Assam, 784119 here-in-after referred to as second party. (To be represented by the Principal, Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College and Head, Department of Bengali, Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College, Dhekiajuli.)

Department of Bengali, Tezpur College signs a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Department of Bengali, Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College, Dhekiajuli on 02.11.2022 under the following terms and conditions.

Terms and conditions:

- The primary objective of this MoU is to create a means for cooperative efforts between Department of Bengali, Tezpur College and Department of Bengali, Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College to mutually develop the academic atmosphere which will benefit the departments of both the colleges.
- 2) That this MoU shall be in force for a period of three (03) years with effect from 02 11.2022 and after the expiry of three (03) years both the parties may enter into a fresh MoU on new terms and conditions.

- 3) That both the parties may conduct Faculty Exchange Programme
- 4) That both the parties may conduct Students Exchange Programme.
- 5) That under this MoU, both the parties may conduct Joint Seminars, Symposia, Workshops, Conferences, Popular Talk Programme, Extension Activities in joint collaboration.

In witness whereof, both the parties affix their respective signatures by execution of this Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) on this, the 2nd day of November month, 2022.

For and on behalf of First party

For and on behalf of Second party

Signature

Name: Dr. Jyoti kamal Hazarka Designation: Principal

Tezpur College, Tezpur

Designation: Principal

Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College, Dhekiajuli

Signature:

Manie: Nabanita Chakraborty Associate Profess Designation: HoD, Bengali Tezpur College Tezpur College, Tezpur

Name: Dr. Mohuya Chatterjee College,

Designation: HoD, Bengali

Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College, Dhekiajuli

- 3) That both the parties may conduct duodly Enchange Programme
- 4) That both the parties may conduct Students Exchange Programme
- 5) That under this MoU, both the parties may conduct Joint Seminars, Symposia. Workshops, Conferences, Popular Talk Programme, Extension Activities in Joint collaboration.

In witness whereof, both the parties affix their respective signatures by execution of this Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) on this, the 2nd day of November month, 2022.

For and on behalf of First party

For and on behalf of Second party

Name: Dr. Jyoti kamal Hazar

Designation: Principal

Tezpur College, Tezpur

Designation: Principal

Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College, Dhekiajuli

Signature:

Nabanita Chakraborty

ignation: HoD, Bengali

College, Tezpur College, Tezpur

Name: Dr. Mohuya Chatterjee

Designation: HoD, Bengali

Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College, Dhekiajuli